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@ commissioner may fig i__nQ £1 agreement with gfl a_ng @ 
licensing authorities i_n tfi o_f Wisconsin under which Wisconsin residents 
owning ge_al property Q Minnesota a_m allowed t_o mirchase annual non-resident 
gang and @ licenses a_t gas required 9_f_‘ Minnesota residents, provided Minneso- Q residents owning real property Q Wisconsin gig allowed t_o purchase identical 
non—resident licenses ig Wisconsin upon payment o_f the Wisconsin resident 
license lg: E commissioner g natural resources Q Minnesota fl Wisconsin must 
aggg o_n jgjnt standards 3; defining rga_l property ownership. lire jo_in_t@ 
dLd_s shag he presented Q t_h_e_ standing committees i_n @ house and senate wfl 
jurisdiction over natural resources. 

Sec. 2. 

[lie legislature is concerned about unrestricted fishing i_n_ tlg Mississippi Em fi1_at {IBEX E h_am2 t_o 0.13 L11 20. 12u_1ati0n- E E the I3_.°1lC..3I o_f £h_i§ 
legislature to encourage th_e commissioner g natural resources t_o continue 
attempts t_o reach agreement _w_ith tl1_e gag o_f Wisconsin t_o further restrict the 
fishing season 9_n_ these open waters. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective th_e day following final enactment a_n_d after enact- 

ment o_f similar legislation in g: state 9_t_" Wisconsin. 

Approved April 25, 1984 

CHAPTER 538 — H.F.No. 2148 
An act relating to insurance; authorizing the use of smoker and nonsmoker mortality 

tables,‘ coordinating payments by primary and secondary health insurers; proposing new law 
coded in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 61A and 62A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [61A.255] SMOKER AND NONSMOKER MORTALITY 

TABLES. Q tin: purposes gf sections 61A.24 ai_1_d 61A.25, insurers m_ay utilizeQ 
1958 Commissioners Standard Ordinary and 1958 Commissioners Extended 
Term smoker §_n_d nonsmoker mortality tables Ed t_h_e ggg commissioners 
standard ordinary ad 1980 commissioners extended term smoker 2_1_n_d nonsmoker 
mortality tables ig addition t_o th_e tables specified in sections 6lA.24 % 61A.25. Q tables E}; lag utilized as provided i_n_ th_e model gig permitting smoker/ 
nonsmoker mortality tables Q g_s_e ig determining minimum reserve liabilities aLd 
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nonforfeiture benefits adopted 1_)y Qt; National Association gt‘ Insurance Commis- 
sioners. 

This section applies t_g policies issued Q g after January _1_, 1984 a_ng_ 
before January L 1989. 

Sec. 2. [62A.046] COORDINATION OF BENEFITS. 
Q) & group contract providing coverage Q hospital _a_ryd medical 

treatment pg expenses issued o_r renewed August 11' 1984, which is respon- @ fpr secondary coverage Q services provided, m_ay deny coverage o_r gyment 
o_f gig amount it owes ap g secondary payor solely gr} Q basis pf th_e failure o_f 
another group contract, which i_s responsible fg primary coverage, t_o pgy Q 
ghpg services. 

Q) A group contract which provides coverage o_f Q claimant a_s § depend- 
e_nt 9_f p parent flip @ legal responsibility E % dependent’s medical E: by} gm @ n_ot hpyg custody o_f tl1_e dependent must, upon request pf E custodial 
parent, make payments directly t_o th_e provider o_f care. I_n gigp cases, liability t_o 
fig insured satisfied t_o thp extent o_f benefit payments made t_o flip provider. 

Q) This section applies t_o_ a_n insurer, g vendor o_f gi_sg management 
services regulated under section 6OA.23, 2_1 nonprofit health service plan corpora- 
ti_on regulated under chapter 62C % g health maintenance organization regulat- 
§c_1 under chapter 62D. Nothing i_I_1_ @ section shall require _a secondary payor Q 
p_ay fl1_e obligations o_f th_e primary payor n_o_r shall i_t prevent E recovery o_f liable 
gxyments from th_e primary payor t_>y th_e secondary payor i_f gig secondary payor 
elects tp gay fig obligations _(j E primary payor. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. .\ 

Section 1 i_s effective th_e d_ay following final enactment. 
Approved April 25, 1984 

CHAPTER 539 — H.F.No. 2188 
An act relating to Indians; providing for partial settlement of Indian land claims on 

the White Earth Reservation; requiring a report to the legislature; appropriating money. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CLAIMS. 
Subdivision L PURPOSE. :l"_l_1§ purpose o_f E ggt i§ 39 take E initial 

§t_ep toward resolving disputes over t_h_e ownership 9_f land gr th_e White Earth 
Indian Reservation l_)y allowing E state Q participate with tpe United States i_n 
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